FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Dr. Gregory W. LeFils Jr. Chair, Governing Board Ivy Hawn Charter School of the Arts lefilsg@ivvhawnschool.org

Ivy Hawn Charter School of the Arts Invites Candidates with a Passion for the Arts to Join the Governing Board

Lake Helen – April 8, 2024 – Ivy Hawn Charter School of the Arts is excited to announce the commencement of our search for new Governing Board members who share our commitment to fostering intelligence, individuality, and artistry in every student, every day.

Since our inception, Ivy Hawn has stood as a beacon of educational innovation, blending academic rigor with artistic expression to prepare students for success in the 21st century. Our Vision, aligned with Volusia County Schools, reflects our dedication to fostering a leadership and collaborative culture that continuously improves teaching and learning, thereby raising student achievement in both academics and the arts.

At Ivy Hawn, our Mission is clear: to nurture intelligence, individuality, and artistry for a lifetime. Rooted in the Ivy Hawn Way, we instill in our students the values of doing their best every day, treating others with kindness and respect, and taking responsibility for their words, choices, and actions.

As Chair of the Governing Board, I invite individuals who share our passion for the arts and our commitment to excellence in education to join us in shaping the future of Ivy Hawn Charter School of the Arts. We are seeking candidates who embody our core values and are dedicated to our mission of providing a transformative educational experience for every student.

Ideal candidates will bring a diverse range of skills and experiences, with a particular emphasis on expertise in arts, education, finance, governance, legal affairs, or community engagement. Most importantly, candidates should demonstrate a genuine passion for the arts and a desire to enrich the lives of our students through creative expression.

Qualified individuals are encouraged to submit their cover letter and resume to Erica Vayko, Principal's Secretary, at vaykoe@ivyhawnschool.org. The deadline for submissions is May 3, 2024. Finalists will be invited for interviews during the Annual Meeting of the Board scheduled for the end of May.

Ivy Hawn Charter School of the Arts is more than an educational institution; it is a community dedicated to empowering students to reach their full potential as scholars, artists, and citizens. We look forward to welcoming new members to our Governing Board who share our vision and will help us continue to fulfill our mission.

For more information about Ivy Hawn Charter School of the Arts and the Governing Board, please visit our website at www.ivyhawnschool.org.

Dr. Gregory W. LeFils Jr. Chair, Governing Board Ivy Hawn Charter School of the Arts